

S L. N o	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>CRJA No. 11 of 2023 <u>Shri S.K. Mishra, J.</u> <u>Shri Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Mr. J.S. Virk, learned Deputy Advocate General for the State.</p> <p>This is an Appeal preferred under Section 383 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973, by the appellant from the jail.</p> <p>Ms. Lovely Grover, learned counsel is appointed as Amicus Curiae to argue the case on behalf of the appellant. She may be intimated about her engagement in this case.</p> <p>Heard. Admit.</p> <p>Call for the scanned copies (both hard and soft) of the trial court records. The matter be listed 11.04.2023. In the meantime, Registry to prepare the paper book and will supply the same to the learned counsel for the parties as per rules.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) (S.K. Mishra, J.) 10.01.2023 (Grant urgent certified copy of this order, as per Rules)</p> <p>SK/SB</p>

