

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>CRLA No. 11 of 2023 With IA 4 of 2023</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u> Mr. R.P. Nautiyal, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Pavan Kumar Nath, counsel for the appellant/applicant.</p> <p>Mr. Lalit Sharma, Special Counsel for C.B.I.</p> <p>Heard on Short Term Bail Application (<i>IA 4 of 2023</i>).</p> <p>3. Counsel for the appellant would submit that the short term bail application has been filed on the ground that the appellant/applicant be released on short term bail for a period of one month for participating and performing the rituals of Kriya/Peepal Pani of his sister-in-law in Kanpur who has died on 20.11.2023.</p> <p>4. Counsel for the respondent vehemently opposed the short term bail application by submitting that the ground taken in the short term bail application is not valid to grant short term bail to the appellant/applicant.</p> <p>5. In view of the above, the short term bail application is hereby dismissed.</p> <p>6. List this case on 12.03.2024 for hearing on the regular bail application or on the merits of the appeal as the case may be.</p> <p>7. As prayed, paper book be provided to the counsel for the parties, as per Rules.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.) 29.11.2023</p> <p>Mamta</p>

